504448680 07/10/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4495381

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	•			Executio	n Date
JOHN D. DENNEY JR.						06/26/2017	7
ROBERT CARRASCA						06/27/2017	7
VAS OBEYESEKERE				06/27/2017	7		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:							
Street Address:	4517 W	. DRAVUS	ST.				
City:	SEATT	ΊLE					
State/Country:	WASH	INGTON					
Postal Code:	98199						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ			Number				
Property Typ	e		Number				
	e	29608859	Number				
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	29608859					
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	29608859 5 the e-mail	address first; if that is				ent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA	29608859 5 the e-mail	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be				ent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA	29608859 D the e-mail d; if that is a mgibb@yał MICHAEL (<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> noo.com GIBBONS				ent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA	29608859 5 the e-mail 5 if that is a mgibb@yal MICHAEL (2917 PACII	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be noo.com GIBBONS FIC AVE STE 102				ent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA	29608859 5 the e-mail 5 if that is a mgibb@yal MICHAEL (2917 PACII	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> noo.com GIBBONS				ent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA	29608859 5 the e-mail d; if that is a mgibb@yah MICHAEL (2917 PACII EVERETT,	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be noo.com GIBBONS FIC AVE STE 102				ent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	29608859 5 the e-mail d; if that is of mgibb@yah MICHAEL (2917 PACII EVERETT, CNT(address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be noo.com GIBBONS FIC AVE STE 102 WASHINGTON 98201	e sent	via US I		ent
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	29608859 <i>the e-mail</i> <i>d; if that is o</i> mgibb@yaf MICHAEL (2917 PACII EVERETT, CNT(MICH	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be noo.com GIBBONS FIC AVE STE 102 WASHINGTON 98201 C-1-1003-3	o sent	/ia US . 67561		sent

Attorney Docket No .:

Serial No.:

Filing Date:

CNTC-1-1003-2; CNTC-1-1003-3 29/608,858; 29/608,859

June 26, 2017

Title: MODEL OF AN ANATIDAE PORTION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

CO-INVENTORS: John D. Denney, Jr.

WHEREAS, WE, the above named CO-INVENTORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent titled MODEL OF AN ANATIDAE PORTION and filed on even date herewith, said application referenced above.

AND WHEREAS CONTACT LEFT, LLC (hereafter, together with any successors, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said improvements, and provisional applications, non-provisional applications and to divisional, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us regarding said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand this 26day of June, 2017.

John D. Denney, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 042949 FRAME: 0893

Attorney Docket No.:	CNTC-1-1003-2; CNTC-1-1003-3
Serial No.:	29/608,858; 29/608,859
Filing Date:	June 26, 2017
Title: MODEL OF AN ANATIDAE PORTION	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

CO-INVENTORS: Robert Carrasca, Vas Obeyesekere

WHEREAS, WE, the above named CO-INVENTORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent filled MODEL OF AN ANATIDAE PORTION and filed on even date herewith, said application referenced above.

AND WHEREAS CONTACT LEFT, LLC (hereafter, together with any successors, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby soll, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said improvements, and provisional applications, non-provisional applications and to divisional, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us regarding said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand this 2 Jday of Age . 2017.

Robert Carrasca

Vas Obeyesekere

- | -